	02-12-20	003		
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		г	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1023638	53	<b>T T</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert D. Cameron E. Jeffrey Dowd	2.11.03		of receiving party(ies) Aluminum Products, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes 🖌 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Security Agreement Other	]Merger ]Change of Name	Street Address: 670	1 Suemac Place	
			City: <u>Jacksonville</u> State: <sup>FL</sup> Zip: <u>32254</u>	
Execution Date:	5/16/02 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🖌 No	
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/151,214		B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is:	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		cations and patents involved:	
concerning document should be m Name:Thomas C. Saitta	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas C. Saitta		1)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
Rogers, Towers, Bailey, Jones & Gay, P.A.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 1500 Street Address:Street Address:		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
City:_JacksonvilleState:_ <sup>FL</sup> _Zip			SECTION	
9. Signature. Thomas C. Saitta Name of Person Signing Totalnumb	er of pages including cover	Signature	2/6/03 Date	
	uments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information rademarks, Box Assignments		

REEL: 013736 FRAME: 0075

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of the date(s) of signing below, by:

Robert D. Cameron 10 Lake Terrace Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

> E. Jeffrey Dowd 1544 Landon Ave. Jacksonville, FL 32207

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor),

who has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in:

as will be set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States currently being prepared (such application having subsequently been filed on 05/18/2002 and received the Serial Number 10/151, 214 from the United States Patent and Trademark Office).

Whereas, Southeastern Aluminum Products, Inc., a Florida corporation with principal place of business at 6701 Suemac Place, Jacksonville, FL 32254 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon;

Now, therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension or any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And the said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And the said Assignor hereby requests and authorizes Attorney Thomas C. Saitta to enter the filing date and serial number for the patent application which is filed regarding said invention, once received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in the space provided therefore above to further properly designate the application to which this Assignment relates.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

l. X IV

Robert D. Cameron, Assignor

State of FLORIDA

County of DUVAL

On this  $\underline{16}$  day of  $\underline{M44}$ , 2002, personally before me came Robert D. Cameron, known to me or properly identified to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

SUZANNE M. REOTT MY COMMISSION # DD 025437 Notary Bublic EXPIRES: June 23, 2005 1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 013736 FRAME: 0077

<u>E. Jeffrey Dovd, Assignor</u>

State of FLORIDA

County of DUVAL

On this day of A44, 2002, personally before me came E. Jeffrey Dowd, known to me or properly identified to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

NEY PURE SUZANNE M. REOTT かん MY COMMISSION # DD 025437 Notary Bublic EXPIRES: June 23, 2005 T OF FLO 1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.